Telephone: Website: Direct Line: Email: +61 3 8681 9800 www.wtwco.com.au +61 3 8681 9743 andrew.gouskos@wtwco.com

Issue Date: 28 October 2024

To Whom It May Concern

Certificate of Placement – Public and Products Liability

In our capacity as Insurance Broker to the Named Insured shown below, we confirm having arranged the following insurance, the details of which are correct as at the Issue Date:

Named Insured: Smart Lifestyle Australia Pty Ltd, The Trustee for Naiem Family Trust,

Solar Emporium, Cyanergy Pty Ltd

and/or subsidiary and/or related bodies corporate as defined under the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) and/or financiers and all parties for whom the Insured undertakes to insure for their respective rights, interests and

liabilities

Insurer(s): AAI Limited trading as Vero Insurance

Policy Number: LCB024581300

Covering: Insurers will indemnify the Named Insured for sums which the Named

Insured becomes legally liable to pay in respect of third party

a) Bodily Injury and/or

b) Property damage

arising out of the Business and/or Products of the Named Insured as

described in the policy

Combined Limit of Liability: \$20,000,000 any one occurrence in respect of Public Liability

\$20,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate in respect of

Products Liability

Location: Anywhere in the world, except the United States of America and Canada

Expiry Date: 4.00pm, 22 September 2025

Signed for and on behalf of

Willis Australia Ltd ("Willis Towers Watson")

Disclaimer: